Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

ı



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 10171	6706 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes)	
SCA Hygiene Products AB	Name: Serac LLC	
	Internal Address: 500 Baldwin Tower	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address. CityEddystone State: PA 2020	
Corporation-State Sweden	CityEddystone State: PA Zip: 19022	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
#1.V/#	representative designation is attached: La Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date:	Àdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,277,957; 1,763,599	
. Additional number(s) at	tached 🛄 Yes 🖷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Kristen McVeety, Esq.		
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
250 Park Avenue	Enclosed	
New York, New York 10177	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
40A 10 W.		
-6. City: State: 10 Jr Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
25.00.00	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kristen McVeety, Esq.	11 VIII 5/3/01	
	fignature / Date ver sheet, atlachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCA Hygiene Products AB, a Swedish corporation with its principal place of business at Bäckstengatan 5, Mölndal, Sweden ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Serac LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and affiliate of Assignor with its principal place of business at 500 Baldwin Tower, Eddystone, Pennsylvania 19022 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the trade identification and goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and all causes of action, claims, and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringement of the Trademarks.

SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB

Name: Martin Orrbeck

Title: Attorney-in fact Pate: July 3, 2000

Name: Bertil Stromberg

Title: Attorney-in-fact

Date: July 3, 2000

SERAC LLC

Name: Richard Piechowski

Title: Secretary

Date: July 3, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0322

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS/TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTERED

SERENITY 1,277,957 May 15, 1984

ODASORB 1,763,599 April 6, 1993

DRYLAYER PLUS N/A N/A

GARDEOSEC PLUS N/A N/A

MEXICAN REGISTRATIONS / TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTERED
SERENITY	501,043	December 8, 1993	August 14, 1995
SERENITY LITE	500,686	July 12, 1995	August 9, 1995
ODASORB	458,369	March 7, 1994	April 25, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0323